GILMANTON SCHOOL BOARD

Gilmanton School District

P.O. Box 309

Gilmanton, NH 03237-0309 Telephone: (603) 267-9097

Fax: (603) 267-9498

Adam Mini, Chairman Michelle Heyman, Vice Chairman Jonathan Stearns Kelsey St. James Drew Taylor

June 23, 2022

Gilmanton Budget Committee 503 Province Road Gilmanton, NH 03237

Dear Budget Committee:

On Monday, June 20th, the Gilmanton School Board voted to create a sub-committee to explore the feasibility of creating a School Resource Officer (SRO) position within the Gilmanton Police Department. As there is a lot that goes into formulating a plan that *could* be presented to our taxpayers in the March 2023 election, it would seem that the most efficient process would be to form a sub-committee to make some recommendations back to our board. The proposed membership of the subcommittee is:

- School Board Members (2)
- Police Department (1)
- School Administration (2)
- Teachers (1)
- School Counselor (1)
- Parent/Legal Guardian of Gilmanton School Student for the 2022-2023 School Year
- Board of Selectmen (1)
- Budget Committee (1)
- Community Member at Large (2)

We are still working to finalize the timeline for meetings. It is the intention of the co-chairs to hold two hour meetings every two weeks starting at 6 PM at Gilmanton School starting at the end of August/beginning of September through the month of October. At this time, we are requesting that the Budget Committee nominate a representative. Please notify Adam Mini and Michelle Heyman who will be representing the Budget Committee. Our email addresses are amini@sau79.org and mheyman@sau79.org.

Sincerely, Adam Mini & Michelle Heyman Sub-Committee Co-Chairs